A10581 40 FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-10-2000

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

430 Rec'd PCT/PTO

19 JAN 2000

1 467817171

VER SHEET			
Docket: CU-2108 TJK 101286130 LY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type			
X New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel #			
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) MOCHIZUKI, Yoichi 11 26 99			
Name (line 2) Execution Date			
Second Party   Month Day Year     Name (line 1)   HIRAI, Yuichi   11 26 99			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1-1, Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku  of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Tokyo-to Japan Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0945

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	er (312) 427-1300
Name [	Timothy J. Keefer		
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry		
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Av	zenue	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 60	0604	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 4
Enter either the Pate  Pate  If this document is signed by the first  Patent Coop  Enter	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	tent Number(s)
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addi D	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Osed X Deposit Account  itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 12-0400 Yes No
Statement an	nd Signature		
attached	best of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
Timothy J.	~		January 19, 2000
Name o Reg. 35567	of Person Signing	Signalut	Date

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0946 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENTS	IVLT				
Conveying Par	-	Mark if addition	al names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date		
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) YA	MADA, Kazuki				11 26 99		
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	N	lark if additional names	of receiving par	ties attached		
	eceiving Party(ies)						
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	Code		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zi	p Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
			DO NOI ENIEK BUIH I				
Pa	tent Application Numb	per(s)	[	Patent Nur	nuer(s)		

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0947

For Non-U.S. Clients

## Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Yoichi MOCHIZUKI, Yuichi HIRAI and Kazuki YAMADA

of

c/o Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. 1-1, Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

## HEAT-INSULATING CONTAINER

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on November 26, 19 99; and

Whereas, DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1, Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:November 26, 1999	s/	youichi	Mochizuki
Date:November 26, 1999	s/	Zuichi	Hirai
Date:November 26, 1999	s/	Kazuki	Yamada
Date:	s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

PATENT REEL: 010592 FRAME: 0948